Biochemistry. In the article "An ATF/CREB binding site protein is required for virus induction of the human interferon β gene" by Wei Du and Tom Maniatis, which appeared in number 6, March 15, 1992, of *Proc. Natl. Acad. Sci. USA* (89, 2150–2154), the following correction should be noted. Due to an editorial change, a typographical error appeared in the title. The correct title should read as follows: "An ATF/CREB binding site is required for virus induction of the human interferon β gene."

Immunology. In the article "Selective manipulation of the human T-cell receptor repertoire expressed by thymocytes in organ culture" by Matthias Merkenschlager and Amanda G. Fisher, which appeared in number 10, May 15, 1992, of *Proc. Natl. Acad. Sci. USA* (89, 4255–4259), the authors request that the following correction be noted. The name of the last supporting organization listed in the acknowledgments on p. 4259 should be changed to the Wellcome Trust.